risk or currency risk), whether caused by factors specific to an individual investment, its issuer or factors affecting all instruments traded in the market.

The Schemes' financial instruments which are carried at fair value have any change in the fair value of investments recognised in the Statements of Comprehensive Income in the line item 'Net
change in fair value of investments'.

9.4.7 Exposure and Sensitivity analysis - other price risk

The other price risk exposure of financial instruments is equal to the fair value of financial instruments as reported in the Statements of Financial Position and in Note 6 Financial assets and
liabilities.

A sensitivity analysis reflects how 'Net assets attributable to unitholders' and 'Profit/(loss) for the financial year/Total comprehensive income' would have been affected by changes in the
relevant risk at the end of the reporting period.

Management has determined that a movement in market prices of 15% is possible, considering the economic environment in which the Schemes operate.

The tables at Note 9.4.8 Other price risk - sensitivity analysis set out the effect on the Schemes' 'Net assets attributable to unitholders' and 'Profit/(loss) for the financial year/Total
comprehensive income' of a possible increase or decrease in market prices of 15% (2019: 10%).

Fixed interest rate Floating interest rate Total  Fixed interest rate Floating interest rate Total  Fixed interest rate Floating interest rate Total
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

30 June 2020
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents -   989 989 -   4,981 4,981 -   886 886
Net exposure -   989 989 -   4,981 4,981 -   886 886

30 June 2019
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents -   755 755 -   7,251 7,251 -   976 976
Net exposure -   755 755 -   7,251 7,251 -   976 976

Sensitivity analysis 2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019
$ $ $ $ $ $

Impact on Profit/loss from operating activities and Net
assets attributable to unitholders

Interest rate risk - increase of 100bps (2019: 50bps) 10 4 50 36 9 5
Interest rate risk - decrease of 100bps (2019: 50bps) (10) (4) (50) (36) (9) (5)

1. ANZ OA OnePath Cash Trust 2. OnePath Cash Trust 3. OptiMix Enhanced Cash Trust

Financial Report
Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 30 June 2020

 19

9.4.8 Other price risk - sensitivity analysis

At reporting date the Schemes' other price risk sensitivity analysis is detailed in the tables below:

* A decrease will have an equal and opposite effect on the Profit/loss from operating activities and Net assets attributable to unitholders.

9.5 Valuation of financial instruments

The Schemes' accounting policy on fair value measurement is discussed in Note 3.1.5 Fair value measurement principles.